505802841 12/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5849670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KN INSTALL SOLUTIONS (N.IRE) LIMITED	11/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DCB SOLUTIONS LIMITED	
Street Address:	7 GRANVILLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE	
Internal Address:	90 DUNGANNON ROAD	
City:	DUNGANNON, TYRONE	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	BT70 1NJ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16097412

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166212234

Email: DOCKETING@TAROLLI.COM

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST 9TH
Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FRK-028083 US PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER P. HARRIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher P. Harris/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=028083ChangeofNameCert#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051175 FRAME: 0859

505802841



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number NI619828

The Registrar of Companies for Northern Ireland hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

KN INSTALL SOLUTIONS (N.IRE) LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in Northern Ireland; has changed its name to:

DCB SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 1st November 2018



RECORDED: 12/04/2019



PATENT REEL: 051175 FRAME: 0860